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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
47S L 'En I ant Pli_za , SW 
Washinglon, DC 20260 

ARTrCLE.~~~~~ ~~ 
Mr. Richard I. Wevodau 
President, M~intenance Craft 
American Postal Workers Union, 
AFL-CIO 

817 - 14th Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Dear Mr. Wevodau: 

SECTION _____ _ 

SUBJECT Ty," i1vp 

.. 

On September 23, 1981, you met with Frank Dyer in 
pre-arbitration discussion of B8T-3D-C 11020. After a 
thorough discussion of the issue, it was mutually agreed tha · 
the following would represent a full settlement of the case: 

1. A typing requirement is not presently a part of the 
qualification ·standard for the position. of a · tool and 
parts clerk, SPl-31. Until such time ·as a change is 
initiated the typing requirement will be deleted from thE 
post~ng • 

2. On the basis of the particulars surrounding this case, 
. the two jobs in question in this grievance will be 
reposted without the typing req?irement. 

3. This decision is not intended to preclude management.fro~ 
requiring an employee to type. 

Please sign the attached copy of this letter acknowledging 
your.agreement with this settlement, withdrawing H8T-3D-C 
11020 from the pending national arbitration listing. 

.. 
Sincerely, 

wtf/r!:E(~ 
. Director · 

Office of Grievance 
and Arbitration 

Labor Relations Departme~t 

Richard I. Wevodau 
President, Maintenance Craft . 
American Postal Workers Onion, 

AFL-CIO 
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